In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L l Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H .
Siiles) Pules 2015274 Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

>
<
[a]
['4
jus
g
<
(72}

i

~

'
!
]
ﬁ
|

05/03/2022 #176 |

Company details

o
Company number I—T[O_EI_S_FQ'GI—{’T

COMPANIES HOUSE

T ————
—

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Something Secure Locksmiths Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Alan J
Surname Clark
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number I Recovery House
Street | 15-17 Roebuck Road

|
Post town | Hainault Business Park
County/Region | liford, Essex .
oot [ [6[6 [ [3[T[0]
Country
m Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

5] Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number [

O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street r

another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region

|
osode [ [ [ [P [ [ 1T

Country |

J

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

!

Date of statement of affairs

Date Mfr Pbl2 M2fol2f2

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

H Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sisnawre

X Ml
Signature date FO_ [“2_ I—"E)— [? I?Z— |-,0— E— l—yz—

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

l Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Companyname ~ o rter Clark

Adds
|“=  Recovery House

15-17 Roebuck Road

Post town

l "~ Hainault Business Park
| ™ |Iford, Essex

™= [ifelel [alrlul

l Country

| > recovery@carterclark.co.uk
™™™ 020 8524 1447

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Something Secure Locksmiths Lid
Company Registered Number: 10588574

on the 11 February 2022, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Aifairs are true. 1 uncerstand that
proceedings for contermnpt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes 1o be made, @ false statement in @ document verified Dy a statement of fruth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name CALRIT GARDNER
. ‘ . .
Signed ‘ @ @m M—

Dated 1oz {20273

T




Something Secure Locksmiths Lid
Company Registared Number: 10589574
Statement OF Affairs as at 19 February 2022

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
— ) ; £ £ »
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Motor Vehicles 76,000.00 50,000.00
Volkwagen Finance itd ...444.568.15)
Surplys ¢id '5,411.85
Kay cutting machine 8,770.60 Z,560.60
Conister Bark L16 . i1.188.0Q)
Surplus ofd 130200
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 12,300.69 Y06.00
Furnliure & Equipmen; 4.750.00 Uacerizin
Stock. 9.600.00 3.20090
Domain names 1.0% Unoartain
Surplus bid A 6,713.85
Estimated toial agsets available for preferential creditors 76,813.85

- s : -
Signature @&(Z& Date _{ 1 {o2 {7077

s




Something Secure Locksmiths Lid
Company Registered Number; 10589574
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 Februany 2022

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated ta

Reslise
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A} 10,813.85
Liabllitias
Preferantial Creditors:-
WL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferantial croditors 10,5¢3.83
2ndd Praferential Cradhtors:- .
HMRC - PAYE ! NIC 68,879.40
HMRC - VAT 25,767.61
92847.01
Estimated deficiancy/surplus as regands 2nd prefarential creditors (81.833.1€)
Debls secured by fivating charges pre 15 Septeriber 2003
Other Pre 13 September. 2003 Floaling Charge Creditors
Lo NIE
{87.832.96)
Estimated prescribed past of net proparty »Aore appiicadle (cb cary foreard) NIL
Estimated total assets availablo for floating charge hoiders {B1,833.1G)
Debis secured by flooting charges post 14 September 2003
' NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets sfter floating charges (81.833.16)
Estimated prescrided part of net properly whede applicable {brought dawn) NAL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NI
Unsacured nen-preferential claims {excluding any shortfell to finating charge hoiders)
o, 15.0030.00
Ryan Dz Costa 49.935.00
TS5 Bank plc {BBLj e
- (84.935.00)
Estimated deficlencyisurpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(exciuding any shostfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (145,758.16)
Estimated deficiencyfsurpius as regards ¢reditors £146,768.18)
lssued and cafled up capital
Crdinary Starehokiars t.00
, ‘ 1.0
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members — {146.789.16

Signature i ;:&. 2 ‘ggﬁi_.—:% ﬂate___L | ll G"Ziz o2l




Carter Clark

Something Secure Locksmiths Ltd
Company Registered Number: 10589574
8 - Company Creditors

Key Na:ﬁc ' ] Address ‘ ' ] ’ £
Ceod Conister Bank Limited Clarendon Housa, Victofia Street, Bouglas. lsla of Man, M1 2LN 4,998.60
CHNO HMRC - VAT ICHU, Benton Park View, Lorgocnton, Neweastie, NESS 122 25,767.61
[od]e4] HMRE - PAYENIC Insaivency Services, drd Floar, Euston Towear, 286 Eustan Road, London NIWY 30UQ 66,879.40
CROO Ryan Da Costa 3 Ludlow Road, Foltham, London, TW13 7JE ’ ‘ ' 95,006.00
CT01 T&B Bank pic Hanry Buncan House, 120 George Sticat, Edinbirth, EH2 4LH 48,935.00
-CVoD Volkswagen Finange Lid Brunswick Court, Yeomans Drive, Blakelanas, Miton Keynes, MK14 LR 44 588,15
6 Entries Totalling ' ‘ S 203,388.15

-~ o
Signaure n:__%{i,gxﬁa—/

Page 1 0f3 145 SGL Yer 2315.08 02 Folyusry 2022 10:49



Carter Clark

Something Secure Locksmiths Ltd

Company Registered Number: 10589574

82.- Company Creditors - Consumer Creditors

Key Namic ) Address

0 Entriss Totalling ) I B ‘ 0.00

~
- Signatura W«»-'gfﬁ_/
¢ 2
Page 3ol 3 IFE S0L Ver. 2015.09

48 Frivrvary 202415549



Carter Clark

Something Secure Locksmiths Ltd
Company Registered Number: 10589574
C - Shareholders )

Key  Name Addross Type Nominal  No.Of CalledUp Total Amt.

] Value Shares porshare Called Up
HGOO  Ws Cafrle Gardner 8 Novihfieki Averue, London, 113 8R. ' Grdinary 1.00 1 100 356
1 Qrdinery Entrias Totabing ] ) ) [ o

. ey
Signatyre GL@:Q{:;&/LH

Page 3 of 4 IPS SOL Ver. 2210 ! 48 Febrsary K122 1049




